

Item-30. 19-09-2022

sg Ct. 8

SA 22 of 2022

Mina Lahiri
Versus
Dilip Kumar Halder

The appellant is not represented since 1st October, 2021.
Even on the earlier occasion, the appellant was not represented.
The appeal was presented on 29th March, 2006.

Since the appellant is not represented, we dismiss the second
appeal for default. However, there shall be no order as to costs.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)